

Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir

We have to inform you that Board of Directors of Bunny's Limited at its meeting held on April 30, 2024 at 12:00 PM at Lahore, recommended the following:

1. CASH DIVIDEND
NIL
2. BONUS SHARES
NIL
3. RIGHT SHARES
NIL

The Board of Directors has approved the following financial results for the 3rd Quarter ended March 31, 2024:

BUNNY'S LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Note	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
	----- Rupees -----				
Revenue - net	1,792,025,500	1,511,249,075	5,250,819,727	4,213,184,608	
Cost of sales	(1,561,665,946)	(1,193,396,957)	(4,299,877,367)	(3,247,582,826)	
Gross profit	230,359,554	317,852,118	950,942,360	965,601,782	
Operating expenses					
Administrative and general	94,677,638	58,494,291	252,586,975	170,415,504	
Selling and distribution	207,011,116	163,053,379	582,059,615	496,570,274	
	(301,688,754)	(221,547,670)	(834,646,590)	(666,985,778)	
Operating (loss) / profit	(71,329,200)	96,304,448	116,295,770	298,616,004	
Other operating expenses	6,643,885	(6,471,354)	4,370,923	(17,729,048)	
Other income	1,180,540	-	7,405,140	-	
Finance cost	(61,548,491)	(54,218,694)	(207,645,729)	(145,228,599)	
	(53,724,066)	(60,690,048)	(195,869,666)	(162,957,647)	
(Loss) / Profit before taxation	(125,053,266)	35,614,400	(79,573,895)	135,658,357	
Taxation	(1,013,230)	(17,755,697)	(26,753,649)	(38,669,105)	
(Loss) / Profit after taxation	(126,066,495)	17,858,703	(106,327,544)	96,989,253	
Other Comprehensive Income for the period					
Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period	(126,066,495)	17,858,703	(106,327,544)	96,989,253	
(Loss) / Earning per share - basic & diluted	16	-1.89	0.27	-1.59	1.45

Yours faithfully,



Company Secretary
BUNNYS
QUALITY OUR MAJOR INGREDIENT

